# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5163793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRATA AUDIO LLC	09/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOEN ELECTRONICS INC
Street Address:	16192 COASTAL HWY
City:	LEWES
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19958

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9143866
Patent Number:	8744108
Patent Number:	D687020
Patent Number:	D639281
Patent Number:	D639280

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (858)430-2426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8584599111

Email: jbuche@buchelaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN BUCHE; BUCHE & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 875 PROSPECT Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRATA/SOEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYCE A. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryce A. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 047003 FRAME: 0080

505117032

source=Soen Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Soen Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047003 FRAME: 0081

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This assignment of patents (the "Assignment") by and between STRATA AUDIO LLC, a California Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as either "Assignor") located with a mailing address at 31368 Via Colinas, Ste. 106, Westlake Village, CA 91362 and SOEN ELECTRONICS INC, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") located with a mailing address at 16192 Coastal Hwy, Lewes, DE 19958.

Whereas Assignor has acquired certain new and useful improvements in AUDIO RELATED TECHNOLOGIES for which the following United States Patents were issued:

U.S. Pat. No. 9,143,866 (issued Sep. 22, 2015);

U.S. Pat. No. 8,744,108 (issued Jun. 3, 2014);

U.S. Pat. No. D687,020 (issued Jul. 30, 2013);

U.S. Pat. No. D639,281 (issued Jun. 7, 2011); and,

U.S. Pat. No. D639,280 (issued Jun. 7, 2011);

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same and Assignor is desirous is selling, assigning and transferring all right, title and interest in the same.

> PATENT REEL: 047003 FRAME: 0082

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, as representative of the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said patents in the United States and worldwide, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record this assignment to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by STRATA AUDIO LLC had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 26th day of September 2018.

Hari Seedhar

Co-Founder & CEO

ASSIGNOR STRATA AUDIO LLC

ASSIGNEE

Hari Seedhar

Co-Founder & CEO

ASSIGNEE SOEN ELECTRONICS INC

PATENT REEL: 047003 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 09/28/2018**